In accordance with

Rule 6.28 of the I_ | Q 1 4
Insolvency {England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

Section 106(3) of the Notice of final account prior to dissolution
Insolvency Act 1986 in CVL

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

*ABW7V1LA*
AO4

08/01/2020 #242
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number ’(T FE‘EFIT W F

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full } Mosi Squared Limited

bold black capitals

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s} i Tauseef

Surname i Rashid

E Liquidator’s address

Buillding namelnumber| Kingsland Business Recovery

Street (14 Derby Road
|

Post town ] Stapleford

County/Region ‘ Nottingham

roods [N (G [8 | [7[A[A]

Country

I Liguidator’s name ©

Fulornanely | ® s o o1 s o

Surmame ! another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name!number1 8 Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street another hiquidator
|

Post town (

County/Region l

[ | T

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

ﬂ Liquidator's release

l O Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator’s release.

Final account

[ I attach a copy of the final account.

E Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Stanature / 7
X 27 X
Signature date ‘do F Pb_W EWI? W

04/17 Version 10



LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have 1o give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. Fhe contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact pame Maggi White

E Where to send

comen e Quantuma LLP

Address

14 Derby Road

Stapleford

Post town

|

|

| Nottingham

{ conyresen Nottinghamshire

= Tnlels| [7[alal

Country

DX

Telephene

0800 955 3595

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

OO The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register

&1 You have attached the required documents.

8 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companres House

04/17 Version 1 0




Mosi Squared Limited

(In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 25 June 2015 To 7 January 2020

Statement
of Affairs
£
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Furniture & Equipment
Cash at Bank
Bank Interest Gross
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of S. of A.
Office Holders Fees
Bank Charges
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(1,000.00) Trade & Expense Creditors
(40,864.42) HM Revenue & Customs
DISTRIBUTIONS
(10.00) Ordinary Shareholders
(41,874.42)
REPRESENTED BY
Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 502

£ £
NIL
5,289.62
1.20
T 5,280.82
4.000.00
1,290.49
0.33
T (5,290.82)
NIL
NIL
- - NIL
NIL
- NIL
{0.00)
NIL
Tauseef Rashid
Ligquidator

07 January 2020 12 41



NOTICE OF NO DIVIDEND

Company Name: Mosi Squared Limited (In Liquidation} (“the Company™)
Company Number: 07581407

This Notice is given under Rule 14.36 of the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).
Itis delivered by the Liquidator of the Company, Tauseef A Rashid, of Quanturma LLP, 14 Derby Road,
Stapleford, Nottingham, NG9 TAA who were appointed by the members and creditors.

The Liguidator gives notice confirming that no dividend will be declared in the Liquidation of the
Company, as the funds realised have already been allocated for paying the expenses of the Liquidation.

The Liguidator will now proceed io cghglude the Liquidation.

;, /
Signed:

Tauseef a Rashid
Liquidator

I
'/




NOTICE THAT THE COMPANY’S AFFAIRS ARE FULLY WOQUND UP

Company Name: Mosi Squared Limited (In Liquidation) (“the Company”)
Company Number: 07581407

This Notice is given under Rule 6.28 of the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”). It
is delivered by the Liquidator of the Company, Tauseef A Rashid, of Quantuma LLP, 14 Derby Road,
Stapleford, Nottingham, NG9 7AA who was appointed by the creditors.

The Liquidalor gives notice that the Company's affairs are fully wound up.
Creditors have the right:

(i  torequest information from the Liquidator under Rule 18.9 of the Rules;
(it tochallenge the Liquidator's remuneration and expenses under Rule 18.34 of the Rules; and
(ii) to object to the release of the Liquidator by giving notice in writing, before the end of the
prescribed period, to:

Tauseef A Rashid
Quantuma LLP
14 Derby Road, Stapleford, Nottingham, NG9 7AA

The prescribed period ends at the later of: (i} eight weeks after delivery of this notice, or (ii) if any request
for inforrnation under Rule 18.9 of the Rules or any application to Court under that Rule or Rule 18.34
of the Rules is made, when that request or application is finally determined.

The Liquidator will vacate office under Section 171 of the Insolvency Act 1986 {“the Act”) on delivering
to the Registrar of Companies the final account and notice saying whether any creditor has objected to
release.

The Liquidator will be released under Section 173 of the Act at the same time as vacating office unless
any of the Company’s creditors objected to release.

Relevant extracts of the Rules referred to above are provided overleaf.

Signed: _’77 ¢

Tauseef A Rashid
Liquidator

Dated: l}/ t r/ éf



RELEVANT EXTRACTS OF RULES 18.9 AND 18.34 OF
THE INSOLVENCY {(ENGLAND & WALES) RULES 2018

Rule 18.9

{1} The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about
remuneration or expenses set out in a final report under rule 18.14:

» asecured creditor;
an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured
creditors (including the creditor in question); or

o any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court.

(2) A request or an application to the court for permission by such a person or persons must be
made or filed with the court (as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person,
or by the last of them in the case of an application by more than one creditor.

Rule 18.34

(1) This rule appiies to an application in a winding-up made by a person mentioned in paragraph
(2) on the grounds that:

« the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in ail the circumstances excessive;

+ the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19,
18.20 and 18.21 (as applicable) is inappropriate; or

+ the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

(2) The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18,36
or 18.37 as applicable:

s asecured creditor; or

* an unsecured creditor with either
(i) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that
creditor), or
(ii) the permission of the court.

(3) The application by a creditor must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the
applicant of the final report or account under rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question,.



MOSI SQUARED LIMITED
THE LIQUIDATOR'S FINAL ACCOUNT

4 November 2019

This is the final account on the conduct of the Liquidation of Mosi Squared Limited following the
appointment of Tauseef A Rashid as Liquidator on 25 June 2015.

Please note that the Company’s affairs are fully wound up and that | am seeking my Release as
Liquidator in this matter. The report has been prepared solely to comply with the statutory
requirements of The Insoivency Act 1986 and The Insolvency {(England and Wales) Rules 2016,
This report is private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or
quoted from, in whole or in part, by members and creditors for any purpose other than updating
them for the purposes, or by any other person for any purpose other than updating them for
information purposes, or by any other person for any purpose whatsoever.

OBJECTIONS TO THE LIQUIDATOR’'S RELEASE

Creditors may object to the Release of the Liquidator by giving notice, In writing, within 8 weeks
of the receipt of this report, or on final determination of any Court application.

Tauseef A Rashid is licensed to act as an Insolvency Practiticner by The Institute Of Chartered
Accountants In England and Wales



CONTENTS

1.

INTRODUCTION

2. THE PROGRESS OF THE LIQUIDATION

3. CREDITORS: CLAIMS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

4, OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS
5. THE LIQUIDATOR'S FEES AND EXPENSES

6. CLOSURE OF THE LIQUIDATION

APPENDICE

Appendix 1 Statutory Information

Appendix2  The Liquidator’s receipts and payments account as at 4 November 2019

Appendix3  Schedule of Liquidator's time costs for the Raeview Period and the whole period of the

Liquidation

Appendix 4  The Liquidatoer's Detailed Narrative List of Work Undertaken during the Review Period

ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used:

“the Act” Insolvency Act 1986

“the Rules” Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016
“the Liquidator” Tauseef A Rashid

"Email” nettingham@quantuma.com

"the Company™ Mosi Squared Limited (in Liquidation)
“Decision Procedure” Vote by Correspondence

Virtual Meeting - allows creditors to participate without the need to attend.
Electronic Voting — an electronic system that allows creditors to vote without
the need to attend.
Physical Meeting — meeting held at a specific location and time where
creditors need to attend in person.

"SIP" Statement of Insolvency Practice (England & Wales)

*Small Debts” Claims of £1,000 or less

“Review Period” Period covered by the report from 25 June 2019 to 4 November 2019



1. Introduction

This report has been prepared to provide members and creditors with an update on the progress of the
Liquidation of the Company since my appointment as Liquidator on 25 June 2015.

The report has been prepared in accordance with insolvency legislation to provide members and creditors and
the Registrar of Companies with details of the progress made during the Review Period, and with an overview
of the conduct of the Liquidation and summary of the information provided in the annual progress reports that
have been issued during the Liguidation, Copies of these reports are available on request.

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Company is aitached at Appendix 1.
Details of the appointment of the Liquidator

Tauseef A Rashid of Quantuma was appointed Liquidator of the Company on 25 June 2015,

On 1 April 2019 Kingsland Business Recovery merged with Quantuma LLP. Mr Rashid remains as sole
Liguidator in this matter.

2. THE PROGRESS OF THE LIQUIDATION

The Ligquidator’s receipts and payments account

Attached at Appendix 2 is a receipts and payments account covering the Review Period, together with a
summary of the transactions during the course of the Liquidation to the date of this report.

VAT Basis

Receipts and payments are shown net of VAT, with any amount due from HM Revenue and Customs shown
separalely. All VAT has now been reclaimed.

Realisation of Assets
Cash at Bank

As previously report, the sum of £5,289.62 was held in the Company's bank account with HSBC Bank and
transferred to the Liquidation account shortly after my appointment.

Gross Bank Interest
In total gross bank interest of £1.20 has been received during the course of the Liguidation.

Administrative, Statutory & Regulatory Tasks

The Liquidator has met a considerable number of statutory and regulalory obligations. Whilst many of these
tasks have not had a direct benefit in enhancing realisations for the insolvent estate, they have assisted in the
efficient and compliant progression of the Liquidation, which has ensured that the Liquidator and his staff have
carried out the work to high professional standards.

During the Review Period, primarily these tasks have included:

Drafting and issuing the progress report to creditors;
Consulting with and instructing staff and independent advisers as regards practical, technical and legal
aspects of the case to ensure efficient progress;

+ Maintaining electronic case files, which must include records to show and explain the Liquidation and
any decisions made by the Liquidator that materially affect the Liquidation;
Monitoring and maintaining an adequate statutory bond;
Conductling periodic case reviews to ensure that the Liquidation is progressing efficiently, effectively
and in line with the statutory requirements;



» Maintaining and updating the estate cash book and bank accounts, including regular bank
reconciliations and processing receipts and payments; and
e Completing periodic tax returns.
« Closing procedures including preparing the Final Report.
3. CREDITORS: CLAIMS AND DISTRIBUTIONS
Secured creditors
There are no secured creditors in this matter.
Preferential creditors
The Liquidator has not received any preferential claims.
Prescribed Part
Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986, where after 15 September 2003 a company has granted to
a creditor a floating charge, a proportion of the net property of the company must be made available purely
for the unsecured creditors. This equates to:
s 50% of net property up to £10,000;
e Plus, 20% of net property in excess of £10,000.
+ Subject to a maximum of £600,000.
As previously advised, the Company did not grant a floating charge.

Unsecured creditors

Unsecured claims were estimated at £41,864 in the Director's Estimated Statement of Affairs and, to date, 2
claims have been received totalling £156,322.

Notice of No Dividend

I confirm that no dividend will be distributed as the funds realised have already been distributed or used or
allocated for defraying the expenses of the Liquidation.

The Liquidator will new proceed to conclude the Liguidation. Notice of no dividend is enclosed with this final
account.

4. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS
Investigations

As part of the Liquidator's statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the Company Director was
completed.

in this regard, a confidential report was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 23 November 2015,

EU Regulations (Whether Proceedings are Main Proceedings or Territorial)

The Company's centre of main interest was in the UK as their registered office was 114 Merrion Avenue,
Harrow, Middlesex, HA7 4RX and their trading address was 114 Merrion Avenue, Harrow, Middlesex, HA7
4RX and, therefore, it is considered that the EU Regulations apply. These proceedings are main proceedings
as defined in the EU Regulations.



Ganeral Data Protection Regulation

In compliance with the General Data Protection Regulation, creditors, employees, shareholders, Directors and
any other stakeholder wha is an individual (1.e. not a corporate  entity) in these insolvency proceedings 1s
referred to the Privacy Naotice in respect of Insolvency Appointments, which can be found at this Iink
www.gquantuma com/legal-notices/.

Further Information

Please note that the Liquidator is bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professional
work relating to an insolvency appointment. Further information can be viewed at the following link
nttps:/fwww.gov ukigovernmentpublicatiors/insolvency-practitioner-code-of- ethiics Additionaily the Liguidator
is also bound by the regulations of therr Licensing Bodies.

To comply with the Provision of Services Reguiations, some general wformation about Quantuma LLP,
including  our complaints  policy and  Professional  Indemnity Insurance, c¢an be found at
hitg fwww quaniuma comilegal-information/.

5. THE LIQUIDATOR'S FEES AND EXPENSES

A copy of 'A Creditors Guide to Liquidator's Fees' effectrve from & Aprit 2017 together with Quantuma LLP's current
schedule of charge-out rates and  chargeable  disbursements may be found  at
hitps /Awwav.quantuma.com/guide/creditors-guide-fees/. A hard copy of both the Creditors’ Guide and the firm's
charge-out rate and disbursement palicy may be obtained on request at no cost.

Pre-Appointment Costs

At the meeting of creditors held on 25 June 2015, a fixed fee of £4,000 plus VAT approved for assisting the
Directors in calling the relevamt meeling with preparing the Staternent of Affairs. This fee was paid from first
realisations on appointment. and is reflected on the enclosed Receipts and Payments account.

A payment of £1,000 plus VAT from this fee. was paid to Sigma Chartered Accountants for their assistance
with preparing the account in connection with the Statement of Affairs,

Liquidator's Remuneration

The Liquidator's remuneration was approved on a ime cost basis in relation to this assignment, as authorised
by creditors at the Section 98 Meeting of Creditors. on 25 June 2015 in accordance with the following
resalution:

“That the Liquidator be authornsed to draw his remuneration according to time spent and expertise applied by

him and his staff in the conduct of the administration (to include payments to third parties for any relevant
assistance in the conduct of the administration) from time to time as and when appropriate, together with any
relevant disbursement contributions”

The time costs for the Review Period 25 June 2019 to 4 November 2019 total £1,511.00, representing 8 30
hours at an average hourly rate of £182 05,

The total time incurred by the Liquidator totals £7,162.50, representing 36.85 hours al an average hourly rate
of £194.37.

A summary of the time costs for the perrods are detailed at Appendix 3
We betieve this case generally to be of average complexity and no extraordinary responsibility has to date

faien upon the Liquidator however, the case has remained open longer than anticipated at the request of HM
Revenue and Customs, whilst they carried out ther own enguiries.



Liguidator's Expenses

The expenses incurred during the Review Period and to date are compared with the original expenses estimate
as follows;

-Actual
\expenses
ifcurred in the

[ Original .-
oL Révfew Period

‘ Reason for & any excess gif the
éagp‘e‘ris ’ X Ve,
exceeded,the orlglnalxestlmate)

_Advertising - . 20865 Nit

N/a
_Bank charges o] 033 Ni| N/a
‘Bond’, 36.00 Nil N/a
TOTAL T . ] 244.98 Nil

Having regard for the costs that are likely to be incurred in bringing this Liguidation to a close, the Liquidator
considers that the original fees estimate is unlikely to be exceeded; and the original expenses estimate is
unlikely to be exceeded.

Creditors’ right to request information

Any secured creditor, or unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors
or with permission of the Court, may request, in writing, for the Liquidator to provide additional information
regarding remuneration or expenses to that already supplied within this report. Such requests must be made
within 21 days of receipt of this report.

Creditors’ right to challenge remuneration and/or expenses

Any secured creditor, or unsecured creditor with the support of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors
or with permission of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more orders, reducing the amount or the
basis of remuneration which the Liquidator is entitled to charge or otherwise challenging some or all of the
expenses incurred.

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant(s) of the progress report detailing
the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of,

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses disclosed in prior progress
reports.

6. CLOSURE OF THE LIQUIDATION

All matters have been concluded and the Liquidator will vacate office and obtain their Release as Liquidator
on delivering the final account to the Registrar of Companies.

The company will subseguently be dissolved automatically {(cease to exist) three months after the delivery of
the final account.

Should you have any queries in regard to any of the above please do not hesitate to contact Narinder Kaur on
0800 955 3595 or by e-mail at notingham@quantuma.com.

Tauseef A Rashid
Liquidator



MOSI SQUARED LIMITED
(IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Appendix 1

Ccmpany Name

Trading Address

Trading Name/Former Trading Name

Mosi Squared Limited

114 Merrion Avenue
Harrow

Middlesex

HA7 4RX

None registered

Proceedings
Date of Appointment

Liquidator

Email

Registered Office

Former Registered Office

Company Number

Incorporation Date

in Liquidation
25 June 2015

Tauseef A Rashid
Quantuma LLP
14 Derby Road
Stapleford
Nofttingham

NGO 7AA

nottingham@quantuma.com

c/o Quantuma LLP
14 Derby Road
Stapleford
Nottingham

NG9 7AA

114 Merrion Avenue
Harrow

Middlesex

HA7 4RX

07581407

29 March 2011




Appendix 2
MOSI SQUARED LIMITED
{IN LIQUIDATION)

THE LIQUIDATOR’'S RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
AS AT 4 November 2019

Mosi Squared Limited
{in Liquidation)
Liguidator's Summary of Receipts and Payments

RECEIFTS Staterrerd Froan 2506/2015  From 250612019 Tertal
~t Affaus Yo 240672019 To 047112019
i) ) ) it}

Furmrture & £ quopment NIL 000 003 g0
Cash at Bank S JEQRD 000 B9 62
Rank lnterest ross 10 000 1M
Vat Reterable 1058 10 ARE?| 1 GER 10
6,338 92 0 09 348 92
PAYMENTS
Proparaton of S ol A 4,000 Gt vug 4000 30
rthee Holders beeo 12693 49 oo 190 49
Bank Charges 032 200 a32
Trade 8 Expense Cravltoes b o0 s 000 a 00 009
HM Re.onue & Customs 130 868 32) 000 G 0fl 700
Orchnary Sharehoiders 110 G0y (PRt )] Jgoo Q00
vat Recer.able 1.0RA 10 a00 1058 1}
6,348 92 0.00 6.348.92
Het Recepts: (Payments) 0.00 000 a.00

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

os0 0.00 000




(15" N PANRETT) 1833 030
=Y 1) Mg o L 4] .o Y %) [ ] B
a0t WKL [ ¥ 1] w 000 1] il day
0 Da W He 0 el w0 i e grdisaan b,
fu ¥ o > e =a mo o VIO TN D LM AR LT
[ 0 W0 1 L& ] 2 4] 909 o LX) ASGHWL )
Loy, N o o TR M [L10% HOFL, et DY
Vi . n.uu eI Lo b 10 BT AL [L . LV Ll 39 R
Lo a0 L jandl > as ¥ 200k pu 430 Py TR0, |
LLEre & - L] o0 ore 0o of & Buaarery ¥ sy
1T . L (R hds <t o 0l Shuoty AL ] | b s (4
] daryy SOV kg S Sy
Aoy «Be sy E3) bl s ks | Canopy pryo ¥ MUCEY FONIES N nbruey e rom SO § RN PO LOOFRYISEE]}

£ Xjpuaddy

SO0 [0 LU0, 350 oy
BLOSLEAD O 61000 L)

AT DIENDS SO U]

AlewWNG 3507 ' WL 6dIS Pa|ielaq - Aiu3z awil

NOLLYQINDIT 3H1 ONY GOId3d MIAIASY FHL ONIMNG S1SOD INIL S.HOLVYAINDIT FHL 40 INAIHIS

{NOLLYQINDIN NI}

Q3 LW d3UVYNODS ISOW



[y 40~ 4]

wa&

ke

PR T 3434 50,

ik ] A IO

PR 193 4 [ R4 D2

o S0P 4 as 062 ¢ W Mt onrtrasn
L 0dr. ] i I s W [eaun i B Y
R 00 2 (LR N et [ o ween dngwfhpiena My,
[ IR M (L hus N i o FIORC SR D O e LU ALY |
S L3174 £33 590 L 7R O3 oa ™ i bt ol
[E ol o Xc N &l il O] DR AL RTE
€ av o e o st R o e | Ay XN o asre TR
s X4 Cawrt T P ey YR Qe o Sl (RO SOL g s d by
L7E o 00 reY? [ 1) LN s L L] Wt thwuurr,y g Lriadpy
X = B A e v wT R [ P 3 AR oy T
0 A L e 1 kN4 e x s i et
{3 =ty W aaedtg SR g

Aparvogy 204 san'y {3 o) ey ANNOH PO 2 WYY ORI SO 2eleury T g WA R P WO g A

SO0 30U BISLWOONY 150, I
SLE/LEAD @ 510790050 Wty
Chedjliie ) frabenibeg fSiNg - G

Asewwng 1802 '@ awi) 6dIS pajlelaq - Ajug awiy



MOSI SQUARED LIMITED
{IN LIQUIDATION})

Appendix 4

THE LIQUIDATOR’S DETAILED NARRATIVE LIST OF WORK UNDERTAKEN DURING THE REVIEW

PERIOD

-, | Includes.

Discussions regarding sirategies 1o be pursued

Meetlings with learn membars ang independent advisers o consider
practical. technical and legai aspecis of the case

Periodic file reviews

Perodic reviews of the appiicason of ethical, anti-money launcering and
anti-brivery safeguards

Maintenance of statulary and case progression task listsidiaries
Updating checkhsis

Preparation and Rling of VAT Retums
Preparation and hling of Corperabion Tax Returns.

Receive and Gilow up creditor enquiries via lelephone
Review and prepare cortespondence o creditors and ther

Receive and follow up HMRG enquiries via telaghone and amatl i
Review and prepare correspondence for HMRC in relation to ther ‘
enquiries, via email and post

Prepanng, circulating and fiing progress reports.

|
I
T T
i

Preparing correspondence cpeming and closing accounts
Requestng bank staterments

Correspandence with bank regarding specfic transfers
Maintenance of the estate cash bogk

| Issung cheques/BACS payments
Banking remsttances

"1 Prepanng and filing statutory receipts and payments actounts &t

Companies House

[

Current Charge-cut Rates of the staff who have worked on the case

Tune charging policy

Support staff and executive assistants do not charge ther me 10 each case excep! when the initial set up 1s being performed or when 2
swreable administratrve task or approprate ad hoc duty 18 being undartaken
Suppon staff inglude secretanal and administrative support

The minimum unit of time recorded is & minutes,
Rates may have been subject to perodic increase.

Sﬂﬁ' cﬁargp w‘ ratus o
. £

Insalvency Practiioners/Parners 315

Managers 210-250

Administratars 120-180

Secretanal:Admaistraton Support Staff 90




